
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007845-2025 

Tender

The Design, Supply and Installation of Lockers, Inc
Removal and Disposal of Existing Lockers and Making
Good

Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007845

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e959 

Published 4 March 2025, 1:33pm

Scope 

Description

The Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk's leisure sites are managed by Alive West
Norfolk, a local authority-controlled company wholly owned by the Council.

Alive West Norfolk (AWN) is looking to appoint a sole contractor for the design, supply,
delivery and installation of poolside lockers, including removal and disposal of existing
lockers and making good, at the Alive Oasis leisure centre.To view this notice, please click
here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=928939913

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007845-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007845-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=928939913


Page 2 to 5

£30,000 excluding VAT

£36,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

2 June 2025 to 21 June 2025

20 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

44421600 - Safe-deposit lockers

44421700 - Boxes and lockers

44421720 - Lockers

Contract locations

UKH16 - North and West Norfolk



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Deadline for requests to participate

31 March 2025, 1:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

Tenders will only be considered if they are uploaded to and submitted via the Delta e-
sourcing procurement portal's submission functionality by the deadline.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Price Long criteria

description
Price 65%

Methodology Long criteria
description

Quality 15%

Project Timescales Long criteria
description

Quality 10%

Training Long criteria
description

Quality 5%

Replacement Parts Long criteria
description

Quality 5%



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZQQ-4816-TPLW

King's Court, Chapel Street

King's Lynn

PE30 1EX

United Kingdom

Contact name: Natasha Brown

Telephone: +44 1553616200

Email: procurementtenders@west-norfolk.gov.uk

Region: UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

mailto:procurementtenders@west-norfolk.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Borough Council of King&#039;s Lynn &amp; West Norfolk


		2025-05-23T11:55:57+0100
	TCPDF




